

Customer Information Sheet

Edelweiss Health Insurance

Description is illustrative and not exhaustive

Sr. No	Title	Description	Refer to Policy Clause Number
1	Product Name	Health 241 Add-On	
2	What am I covered for?	<p>Since you've paid the additional premium as shown in your Policy Schedule, we agree to waive the first renewal premium of the Edelweiss Health Insurance Policy, provided</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. There is no claim paid/ admissible to you during the term of this Add-on. 2. This add-on has been purchased with a new Edelweiss Health Insurance policy of one year tenure for the first time (Individual + Floater), and not an existing policy. 3. This premium waiver benefit is applicable only for the first renewal of the policy and not available at subsequent renewals. 4. This Add-on benefit is offered only once at the time of initial entry of the insured of Edelweiss Health Insurance Policy. 	Section II. Benefit
3	What are the major exclusions in the policy	None	NA
4	Waiting Period	None	NA
5	Payment basis	None	NA
6	Cost-sharing	None	NA
7	Renewal & Other Conditions	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. This Add-on can be taken only with the Edelweiss Health Insurance Policy that we've issued you. 2. You can't transfer the benefits of this Add-on to someone else. 3. If you make a claim under your basic Edelweiss Health Insurance Policy and/or other optional covers that you've taken, it will be considered as a Claim even for the purpose of this Add-on. The benefits of this Add-on will end once you make such a Claim. 4. In case of claim in first policy year is reported by insured in a renewal policy where premium is waived then we will communicate the insured for payment of requisite premium in renewal policy and policy will get continue with continuity benefit. If premium is not received within 15 days of receipt of communication from client then renewal policy will get cancelled Ab Initio, Company will not be on risk during the period when the premium is not received by us. 5. All other Terms & Conditions and exclusions remain as per your basic policy. 6. You can't include new members for this Add-on in the middle of your policy term. It has to be taken only at the start. 	Section III
8	Cancellation	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. You can't cancel only this Add-on, the entire policy needs to be cancelled. Similarly, if you cancel your Edelweiss Health Insurance Policy, this Add-on is also cancelled automatically. 2. Your refund of premium in case of cancellation, is worked out as per your basic policy 	Section III
9	Policy Servicing/ Grievances/Complaints	None	NA
10	Rights	None	NA
11	Obligations	None	NA

Legal disclaimer: This information must be read together with the Prospectus and Policy Wording. In case of any conflict between what the CIS says about a point and what the Policy Wording says, the terms and conditions mentioned in the policy wording are final.

All other terms, exclusions and conditions remain as per your basic policy.

This Add-on is subject otherwise to the terms, exceptions, conditions and limitations of your Edelweiss Health Insurance Policy.

Edelweiss General Insurance Company Limited, Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kurla (West), Mumbai-400 070, Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai-400 098, IRDAI Regn. No.: 159, CIN: U66000MH2016PLC273758, Reach us on: 1800 12000, Email: support@edelweissinsurance.com, Website: www.edelweissinsurance.com, Issuing/Corporate Office: +91 22 4272 2200, Grievance Redressal Officer: +91 22 4931 4422, Dedicated Toll-Free Number for Grievance: 1800 120 216216. Trade logo displayed above belongs to Edelweiss Financial Services Limited and is used by Edelweiss General Insurance Company Limited under license.